

HTA 62/25

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Vs. NDMC

09.10.2025

Present: Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
applicant.

Mr. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent to
give reply. Heard. Last opportunity is being granted.

Put up on 22.11.2025 for giving reply as well as
arguments. Advance copy for reply be supplied to the applicant
at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

09.10.2025